



## Embassy of the United States of America

Office of Public Affairs

Baku, Azerbaijan

111, Azadlıq Prospekti  
AZ1007 Baku, Azerbaijan  
Email: [bakupressdl@state.gov](mailto:bakupressdl@state.gov)

Phone: + (99412) 488 33 00  
Fax: + (99412) 488 33 10  
URL: <https://az.usembassy.gov/>

---

---

# MEDIA ADVISORY

September 26, 2022

## U.S. Embassy Sponsors American Wrestling Envoys visit to Azerbaijan

The United States Embassy in Azerbaijan is pleased to sponsor the visit of the American Wrestling Envoys John Smith & Sally Roberts visit to Azerbaijan from September 25 to October 3, 2022. This program is under the U.S. Department of State's Sports Envoy Program and in partnership with the Azerbaijan Wrestling Federation and Azerbaijan's Ministry of Youth and Sports.

While in Azerbaijan, the American coaches will engage youth in a dialogue on the importance of leadership and respect for diversity through presentations. The envoys will teach about how sports help develop leadership skills, which empower career success and art of positive coaching. They will travel from Baku to Astara, Ganja, and Shamakhi to conduct wrestling clinics for young people and their coaches.

**John Smith** won six consecutive world championships as a competitor from 1987-92, including gold medals at the 1988 Olympic Games in Seoul and at the 1992 Olympic Games in Barcelona. Additionally, he owns five national championships as head coach of the Cowboys. Recently completing his 31st year, Smith accepted the head coaching position at Oklahoma State in 1992 and the numbers and accomplishments since that time speak for themselves. His list of awards and honors received befits someone who earned the distinction of being the best wrestler on the planet. Smith was honored as the first wrestler to ever claim the James E. Sullivan Award as America's outstanding amateur athlete when he won the award in 1990.

He was the first American ever chosen as the Master of Technique and Wrestler of the Year by the International Wrestling Federation (FILA) when he received the honor in 1990. In 1992, he was presented with the Amateur Athletic Foundation's World Trophy, becoming the first North American wrestler to earn the honor. A 2003 inductee into the FILA International Wrestling Hall of Fame, a distinguished member of the National Wrestling Hall of Fame and a 1997 inductee into the Oklahoma Sports Hall of Fame, Smith was recognized as one of the 100 Greatest Olympians of All Time at the 1996 Atlanta Games. That same year, Smith was inducted into the OSU Athletic Hall of Honor. Smith also successfully established a wrestling club that allows wrestlers from across the country to prepare and train for international competition.

**Sally Roberts** is a former elite wrestler and Combat Veteran and the Founder and CEO of Wrestle Like A Girl® whose mission is to empower girls and women using the sport of wrestling to become leaders in life.

Sally was a resident at the Colorado Springs Olympic Training Center for eight years during which time she was a Three-Time National Champion, a World Cup Champion, a Two-Time World Bronze Medalist, and an Olympic Alternate. She served six years in the Army as a Special Operations soldier where she volunteered for deployment to Afghanistan. Sally was also a member of the Army's prestigious World Class Athlete Program and represented both the U.S. Army and Team USA in elite athletic competitions. Sally was the recipient of the 2016 Women in Sport Award on behalf of the United World Wrestling Sports Governing Body and the International Olympic Committee and was extremely honored to be named USA Wrestling 'Woman of the Year' for 2018. Sally is also a highly sought-after speaker and author. She spoke at the United Nations 'Global Good' Summit, was a guest speaker on Coldwell Banker's Speakers Series on Portraits of What Moves Her: Overcoming Obstacles, and Sally and Wrestle Like A Girl were featured on Megyn Kelly's Today talk show. Sally recently wrote Op-Ed columns for USA Wrestling entitled The power of engagement in State Sanctioning efforts for Girls Wrestling and United We All Rise; the Power of Unity and Collaboration in Sports.

Sally earned a Bachelor of Arts in Psychology from University of Colorado, Colorado Springs and a Master of Arts in Sport and Performance Psychology from University of the Rockies. She earned a certification in nutrition from the Institute of Integrative Nutrition.



**Amerika Birləşmiş Ştatlarının Səfirliyi**  
İctimaiyyətlə Əlaqələr Şöbəsi  
Bakı, Azərbaycan

111, Azadlıq Prospekti  
AZ1007 Bakı, Azərbaycan  
Email: [bakupressdl@state.gov](mailto:bakupressdl@state.gov)

Phone: +(99412) 488 33 00  
Fax: +(99412) 488 33 10  
URL: <https://az.usembassy.gov/>

## MƏTBUAT ÜÇÜN MƏLUMAT

26 sentyabr, 2022-ci il

### **ABŞ səfirliyi Amerika Güləş üzrə Elçilərin Azərbaycana səfərinə sponsorluq edib**

Amerika Birləşmiş Ştatlarının Azərbaycandakı səfirliyi Amerika Güləş üzrə Elçilər olan Con Smit və Salli Robertsın 2022-ci il sentyabrın 25-dən oktyabrın 3-dək Azərbaycana səfərinə sponsorluq etməkdən məmnundur. Bu, Azərbaycan Güləş Federasiyası və Azərbaycan Gənclər və İdman Nazirliyi ilə birlikdə ABŞ Dövlət Departamentinin İdman Elçisi Proqramı çərçivəsində həyata keçirilir.

Amerikalı məşqçilər Azərbaycanda olarkən təqdimatlar vasitəsilə gəncləri liderliyin əhəmiyyəti və müxtəlifliyə hörmətlə bağlı dialoqa cəlb edəcək. Elçilər idmanın karyera uğurunu və müsbət məşq sənətini gücləndirən liderlik bacarıqlarının inkişafına necə kömək etdiyini öyrədəcək. Onlar Bakıdan Astara, Gəncə və Şamaxıya gedərək gənclər və onların məşqçiləri üçün güləş üzrə təlimlər keçirəcək.

**Con Smit** 1987-1992-ci illərdə rəqib kimi ardıcıl altı dünya çempionluğu, o cümlədən 1988-ci ildə Seulda və 1992-ci ildə Barselonada keçirilən Olimpiya Oyunlarında qızıl medallar qazanıb. Bundan əlavə, o, Kovboyların baş məşqçisi kimi beş milli çempionatın qalibidir. Bu yaxınlarda 31-ci ilini başa vuran Smith 1992-ci ildə Oklahoma Ştatında baş məşqçi vəzifəsini qəbul etdi və o vaxtdan bəri əldə edilən rəqəmlər və nailiyyətlər özləri danışır. Onun aldığı mükafatlar və fəxri adların siyahısı planetin ən yaxşı güləşçisi olma xüsusiyyətini qazanmış birinə yaraşır. Smit 1990-cı ildə mükafatı qazandığı zaman Amerikanın görkəmli həvəskar idmançısı kimi Ceyms E. Sullivan Mükafatını alan ilk güləşçi kimi təltif edildi.

O, 1990-cı ildə Beynəlxalq Güləş Federasiyası (FILA) tərəfindən ilin texnika ustası və ilin güləşçisi seçilən ilk amerikalı idi. Smit 1992-ci ildə Həvəskar Atletika Fondunun Dünya Kuboku

ilə təltif edilən Şimali Amerikadan birinci güləşçi olub. Smit 2003-cü ildə FİLA Beynəlxalq Güləş Şöhrət Zalına daxil olmuş, Milli Güləş Şöhrət Zalının görkəmli üzvü və 1997-ci ildə Oklahoma İdman Şöhrət Zalına daxil olmuş. O, 1996-cı ildə Atlanta Oyunlarında bütün zamanların 100 ən böyük olimpiyaçısından biri kimi tanınıb. Elə həmin il Smit OSU Atletik Fəxri Zalına daxil edildi. Smit, həmçinin, ölkənin hər yerindən olan güləşçilərə beynəlxalq yarışlara hazırlaşmaq və məşq etmək imkanı verən bir güləş klubu yaratdı.

**Salli Roberts** keçmiş elit güləşçi və Döyüş üzrə Veteranıdır. Həyatda lider olmaq üçün güləş idmanından istifadə edən qız və qadınları gücləndirən *Wrestle Like A Girl®* şirkətinin təsisçisi və baş direktoru kimi bunu öz missiyasına çevirmişdir.

Salli səkkiz il Kolorado Sprinqs Olimpiya Təlim Mərkəzinin üzvü olub və həmə muddət ərzində o, Üçqat Milli Çempion, Dünya Kuboku Çempionu, İkiqat Dünya Bürünc Mükafatçısı və Olimpiya Alternativi olmuşdur. O, Əfqanıstana göndərilmək üçün könüllü olaraq orduda Xüsusi Əməliyyatlar əsgəri kimi altı il xidmət etmişdir. Salli həm də Ordunun nüfuzlu Dünya səviyyəli Atlet Programının üzvü idi və elit atletika yarışlarında həm ABŞ Ordusunu, həm də ABŞ Komandasını təmsil edirdi. Salli Birləşmiş Dünya Güləş İdmanını İdarəetmə Orqanı və Beynəlxalq Olimpiya Komitəsi adından 2016-cı il İdmanda Qadınlar Mükafatının laureatı olub və 2018-ci ildə ABŞ Güləşi üzrə "İlin Qadını" seçilməkdən böyük qürur duyur.

Salli, BMT-nin Qlobal Yaxşılıq Zirvə toplantısında çıxış edib, Coldwell Banker-in onu hərəkətə gətirənlərin portretləri: Maneələrin aradan qaldırılması və "Megyn Kelly's Today" tok-şousunda "Sally" və "Fight Like a Girl" kimi seriallarda qonaq məruzəçi olub. Salli bu yaxınlarda "USA Wrestling" (ABŞ Güləşi) üçün "Qızlar Güləşi üçün Hökumət Sanksiyalarında İştirak Etmənin Gücü və Hamımız Ucalırıq" adlı bir köşə yazıb

Salli Kolorado Springs Universitetində Psixologiya üzrə Bakalavr və Rockies Universitetində İdman və Performans Psixologiyası üzrə Magistr dərəcəsinə qazanmışdır. O, İntegrativ Qidalanma İnstitutundan qidalanma üzrə sertifikat qazanıb.